

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, September 20, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-2159 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the September 6, 2022, Employee Relations, and Public

Safety Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Indigent Burials

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items

2021-3338 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Amend Chapter 20, Article X concerning domestic partnerships.

2022-2004 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to Protect Abortion Access and Protect Reproductive Health,

Rights, and Justice for DeKalb County Citizens

New Agenda Items:

2022-2055 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Home Rule Ordinance to amend the Pension Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, 1962 Ga. Laws 3088, as amended, to provide for an increase in monthly pension benefit amount to specified eligible retirees, joint annuitants

and beneficiaries.

2022-2101 Commission District(s): All

2021 Assistance to Firefighters Grant from U.S. Department of Homeland Security-Federal Emergency Agency Totaling \$410,000.00

2022-2098 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair and Maintenance (2nd Renewal of 4 Options to Renew), Contract No. 1218886: for use by Fire Rescue (FR). This contract consists of the purchase, repair, maintenance and management of the County's SCBA equipment. Awarded to Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. (MES). Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,234,646.00.

Meeting Ended A	At:	

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC